Depart to Serve Projects 2025

Date Day Time

9/28
9/28
9/28
9/28

9/28
9/28

9/29
9/30
9/30

9/30
10/1

10/2
10/2

10/4
10/4

10/5
10/5

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

6:30-8 AM

9:30-10:30 AM
9:30-10:30 AM
3-6 PM

4-8 PM
7:30-9 PM

Mon 11:30 AM-8 PM

Tue

Tue

Tue

10 AM-1PM

6:30-7:30 PM

6:30-7:30 PM

Wed 6-7 PM

Thu

Thu

Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun

10:30-11:30 AM

5-7 PM

8 AM-12 PM
8-10 AM

8 AM-1 PM
12-1:30 PM

Project
First Meal Denton Breakfast Prep

capacity LOCAtion

Children + Youth Lovepacs Box Decorating + Card Writing

Children + Youth Church Cleaning
Kick-Off Dinner Setup

Depart to Serve Dinner + Fundraiser

Kick-Off Dinner Clean-Up

Depart to Serve Golf Tournament Fundraiser

Kyle's Place Deep Clean + Decorate

Lovepacs Food Bag Packing

Lovepacs Box Decorating + Card Writing

Adopt-A-Spot Trash Clean-Up

12

12

Sonshine Kids Preschool Teacher Appreciation Baskets

Kyle's Place Life Skills Class Dinner

Sleep in Heavenly Peace Bed Build

God's Tapestry of Love Craft Making

Carter BloodCare Blood Drive

Sleep in Heavenly Peace Bed Delivery

20

FUMC Denton

B Foyer + Youth Room + C1 + C3
B Foyer + Youth Room + C1 + C3
FMUMC Kitchen + Fellowship Hall

Age
All Ages (under 18 must be with an adult)

4-18 yr old
4-18 yr old
Ages 18+

FMUMC Kitchen + Fellowship Hall + | All Ages

FMUMC Kitchen + Fellowship Hall
Offsite - Lantana Golf Club

Kyle's Place

FMUMC Fellowship Hall

FMUMC Fellowship Hall
FMUMC Outside Awning

FMUMC Library
FMUMC Fellowship Hall

FMUMC Parking Lot
FMUMC Room C10/12

FMUMC Parking Lot
Meet at FMUMC Parking Lot

Ages 18+
All Ages
Ages 18+
All Ages

All Ages
All Ages (under 12 must be with an adult)

All Ages
All Ages (under 12 must be with an adult)

All Ages (under 12 must be with an adult)
All Ages

Ages 16+
Ages 12+ (under 18 must be with an adult)



Lead
Britt Wilson + Stacey Randow

Kerry Mays + Alice Pollard +Tatum Earp
Kerry Mays + Alice Pollard +Tatum Earp

Debbie McGrory

Scott Miller + Gene Gray
Melodee Scallan
Rachael Koch + Chrissy Clark

Rachael Koch + Chrissy Clark
Paul Maletic

Alex Robinson
Donna Diermeier

Scott Miller
Angie Mills

Lydia Bouck
Scott Miller

Lead Email Contact

kbwilson81@yahoo.com

kmays@fmumc.org
kmays@fmumc.org
missions@fmumc.org

debbiemcgrory82@gmail.com

missions@fmumc.org

scottkmiller@att.net

mlipscallan@gmail.com

motokochs@gmail.com

motokochs@gmail.com
pmaletic@fmumc.org

arobinson@fmumc.org

djd4418@gmail.com

scottkmiller@att.net
angiel23mills@gmail.com

lydiabouck@gmail.com
scottkmiller@att.net

Description for Sign-Up

cook + serve breakfast for homeless + low-income neighbors in Denton County
write notes + decorate boxes to fill with food to give to families in need over
the Thanksgiving holiday break

help do some simple cleaning around the church

help setup + serve our Sunday kick-off dinner + fundraiser

join us as we kick-off Depart to Serve with fun + food + faith in action to
support our church's work to eradicate food scarcity + home insecurity!

help clean-up after our Sunday kick-off dinner + fundraiser

play golf + help support our church's work to eradicate food scarcity + home
insecurity!

help decorate + deep clean Kyle’s Place — Denton County’s only teen homeless
shelter

pack bags with food to give to families in need over the upcoming school
holiday weekend

write notes + decorate boxes to fill with food to give to families in need over
the Thanksgiving holiday break

help keep Bruton Orand Boulevard clean + trash-free

make baskets to help thank our wonderful teachers in our Sonshine Kids
Preschool

serve dinner for area teenagers from Kyle’s Place — Denton County’s only teen
homeless shelter

join the assembly line as we build bunks to give to kids without beds in our
community (including a special preschool washer + bolt station)

make blankets to go with the beds we are building

help save lives across our community by donating blood through Carter
BloodCare

drop-off + assemble bunks for kids in need of a bed
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