De	paı	rt to Serve	Projects 2025					
Date	Day	<u>Time</u>	Project	Capacity	<u>Location</u>	Age		
9/28	Sun	6:30-8 AM	First Meal Denton Breakfast Prep		FUMC Denton	All Ages (under 18 must be with an adult)		
9/28	Sun	9:30-10:30 AM	Children + Youth Lovepacs Box Decorating + Card Writ	ting	B Foyer + Youth Room + C1 + C3	4-18 yr old		
9/28	Sun	9:30-10:30 AM	Children + Youth Church Cleaning		B Foyer + Youth Room + C1 + C3	4-18 yr old		
9/28	Sun	3-6 PM	Kick-Off Dinner Setup	12	FMUMC Kitchen + Fellowship Hall	Ages 18+		
9/28	Sun	4-8 PM	Depart to Serve Dinner + Fundraiser		FMUMC Kitchen + Fellowship Hall +	All Ages		
9/28	Sun	7:30-9 PM	Kick-Off Dinner Clean-Up	12	FMUMC Kitchen + Fellowship Hall	Ages 18+		
9/29	Mon	n 11:30 AM-8 PM Depart to Serve Golf Tournament Fundraiser			Offsite - Lantana Golf Club	All Ages		
9/30	Tue	10 AM-1 PM	Kyle's Place Deep Clean + Decorate	8	Kyle's Place	Ages 18+		
9/30	Tue	6:30-7:30 PM	Lovepacs Food Bag Packing		FMUMC Fellowship Hall	All Ages		
9/30	Tue	6:30-7:30 PM	Lovepacs Box Decorating + Card Writing		FMUMC Fellowship Hall	All Ages		
10/1	Wed	6-7 PM	Adopt-A-Spot Trash Clean-Up		FMUMC Outside Awning	All Ages (under 12 must be with an adult		
10/2	Thu	10:30-11:30 AM	Sonshine Kids Preschool Teacher Appreciation Baskets	S	FMUMC Library	All Ages		
10/2	Thu	5-7 PM	Kyle's Place Life Skills Class Dinner		FMUMC Fellowship Hall	All Ages (under 12 must be with an adult)		
10/4	Sat	8 AM-12 PM	Sleep in Heavenly Peace Bed Build		FMUMC Parking Lot	All Ages (under 12 must be with an adult)		
10/4	Sat	8-10 AM	God's Tapestry of Love Craft Making		FMUMC Room C10/12	All Ages		
10/5	Sun	8 AM-1 PM	Carter BloodCare Blood Drive		FMUMC Parking Lot	Ages 16+		
10/5	Sun	12-1:30 PM	Sleep in Heavenly Peace Bed Delivery	20	Meet at FMUMC Parking Lot	Ages 12+ (under 18 must be with an adu		

<u>Lead</u>	Lead Email Contact	Description for Sign-Up
	kbwilson81@yahoo.com	cook + serve breakfast for homeless + low-income neighbors in Denton County
Britt Wilson + Stacey Randow	KDWIISOI181@yalloo.com	•
Vormy Mayer Alica Ballard Tatum Farn	kmays@fmumc.org	write notes + decorate boxes to fill with food to give to families in need over the Thanksgiving holiday break
Kerry Mays + Alice Pollard + Tatum Farn	kmays@fmumc.org	
Kerry Mays + Alice Pollard +Tatum Earp		help do some simple cleaning around the church
	missions@fmumc.org	help setup + serve our Sunday kick-off dinner + fundraiser
Dalahia MacCuama	d-bb'	join us as we kick-off Depart to Serve with fun + food + faith in action to
Debbie McGrory	debbiemcgrory82@gmail.com	support our church's work to eradicate food scarcity + home insecurity!
	missions@fmumc.org	help clean-up after our Sunday kick-off dinner + fundraiser
Cook Maillow Cook C		play golf + help support our church's work to eradicate food scarcity + home
Scott Miller + Gene Gray	scottkmiller@att.net	insecurity!
A4		help decorate + deep clean Kyle's Place – Denton County's only teen homeless
Melodee Scallan	mlpscallan@gmail.com	shelter
		pack bags with food to give to families in need over the upcoming school
Rachael Koch + Chrissy Clark	motokochs@gmail.com	holiday weekend
		write notes + decorate boxes to fill with food to give to families in need over
Rachael Koch + Chrissy Clark	motokochs@gmail.com	the Thanksgiving holiday break
Paul Maletic	pmaletic@fmumc.org	help keep Bruton Orand Boulevard clean + trash-free
AL D.I.		make baskets to help thank our wonderful teachers in our Sonshine Kids
Alex Robinson	arobinson@fmumc.org	Preschool
	1: 14440	serve dinner for area teenagers from Kyle's Place – Denton County's only teen
Donna Diermeier	djd4418@gmail.com	homeless shelter
		join the assembly line as we build bunks to give to kids without beds in our
Scott Miller	scottkmiller@att.net	community (including a special preschool washer + bolt station)
Angie Mills	angie123mills@gmail.com	make blankets to go with the beds we are building
		help save lives across our community by donating blood through Carter
Lydia Bouck	lydiabouck@gmail.com	BloodCare
Scott Miller	scottkmiller@att.net	drop-off + assemble bunks for kids in need of a bed